CSAT-
Prisoners

Percent

< High School
diploma/GED

3,500 3,684 36.8%

High School
diploma/GED

3,500 3,684 36.8%

Any college 1,500 1,579 15.8%

Ungraded/unknown 1,000 1,053 10.5%

TOTAL 9,500 10,000 100.0%

Abt Associates | pg 13

Quick Tour

Abt Associates | pg 14

Abt Associates | pg 15

Abt Associates | pg 16

Abt Associates | pg 17

Abt Associates | pg 18

Abt Associates | pg 19

Abt Associates | pg 20

Abt Associates | pg 21

Abt Associates | pg 22

Abt Associates | pg 23

Abt Associates | pg 24

Abt Associates | pg 25

Abt Associates | pg 26

Abt Associates | pg 27

Abt Associates | pg 28

Scenarios
 Our offender population is growing older.  Is this the

case in other states?

Abt Associates | pg 29

Abt Associates | pg 30

Scenarios

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 120% 140% 160%

OREGON
KENTUCKY

WEST VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON

MICHIGAN
WYOMING

NEVADA
MINNESOTA
OKLAHOMA

GEORGIA
IOWA

TENNESSEE
INDIANA

OHIO
UTAH
TEXAS

NEBRASKA
PENNSYLVANIA

ARIZONA
NEW YORK
ALABAMA

WISCONSIN
MISSISSIPPI
ARKANSAS

MARYLAND
LOUISIANA

NEW JERSEY
RHODE ISLAND

NORTH CAROLINA
ALASKA

FLORIDA
COLORADO

MISSOURI
CALIFORNIA

SOUTH CAROLINA
ILLINOIS

CONNECTICUT

Percent Increase in Offenders >= 55, 2008 vs. 2017

Abt Associates | pg 31

Scenarios
 Our prison population has increased over the past

decade.  Isn’t it decreasing everywhere else?

Abt Associates | pg 32

Abt Associates | pg 33

Scenarios

-40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

ARKANSAS

WYOMING

IDAHO

WEST VIRGINIA

NEW MEXICO

WASHINGTON

KENTUCKY

MISSOURI

NEVADA

ARIZONA

IOWA

GEORGIA

OHIO

PENNSYLVANIA

FLORIDA

TEXAS

NATIONAL

INDIANA

ILLINOIS

ALABAMA

ALASKA

MISSISSIPPI

NEW YORK

MICHIGAN

NEW JERSEY

VERMONT

CONNECTICUT

% Change in Prison Population, 2008-2017

Abt Associates | pg 34

Q&A / Suggestions

Abt Associates | pg 35

Contacts

 Danielle Kaeble, BJS Statistician
danielle.kaeble@usdoj.gov
202-305-2017

 Tom Rich, Project Director, Abt Associates
tom_rich@abtassoc.com
617-349-2753

	Slide Number 1
	Acknowledgment
	Session Outline
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	NCRP Variables to Describe Prison Populations
	A Word on Methodology
	A Word on Methodology
	A Word on Methodology
	Quick Tour
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	Scenarios
	Slide Number 29
	Scenarios
	Scenarios
	Slide Number 32
	Scenarios
	Q&A / Suggestions
	Contacts